	-29-1998	بسيب سيد	
Form PTO-1595 (Nev. 6-93) CMB No. 0655-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ademarks. Please record the attached original doc	cuments or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hirosi Abiko 2) Yoshihiro Ogata Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? Yos X 1e: 3. Nature of Conveyance:	2. Name and address of tereiving partylies) Name: 1) Pioneer Electronic Corporation 2) Tohoku Pioneer Electronic Corporati Internal Address: Street Address: 1) 4-1, Megiro 1-chome, Megiro Dokyo, Japan 2) 1105, Agri-Nikko, Osza-Kur Tendo-shi, Tamagata-ken, Cor	Tours of the state	
X AssignmentMerger	City State Sip	Jan:	
Security Agreement Change of Nume Other Execution Date: 1) 6/22/98 2) 6/22/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X yes no		
 Application number(s) or patent number(c): If this document is being filed (ogether with a 1) 6/22/98 2) 6/22/98 	new application, the execution date of the appli-	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT YET ASSIGNED Additional number	B Paten No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rerbert I. Cantor, Esq. Evenson, McKeown, Edwards	6.Total number of application; and patents i	.nvolved: _1	
E Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	eayment in secount Ne.	
	8. Deposit Alcount No. (Attuen dupl. copy of this page if paying by Account)	/ Deposit	
DO NOT	WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, too to e	moing information is true and corie t and any att	ached cop:	
Name Herbert 1. Cantor, Reg. No. 24,392	July 21, 1998 Date	****	

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0045

TOTAL NUMBER OF PACES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3

TO YOU USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

07/27/1998 DWGUYEN 00000117 09119235

40,00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required lover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

0 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over to:

Pioneer Electronic Corporation of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and Tohoku Pioneer Electronic Corporation of 1105, Aza-Nikko, Oaza-Kunomoto, Tendo-shi, Yamagata-ken, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed	on		 _	The state of the s
Serial	l No	٥.		

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or devotional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial property or similar agreements
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2 PATENT
REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0046

5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of EVENSON, MCKEOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, P.L.L.C. of 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, DC 20005-3814, U.S.A.

to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

June 22 1978	11, 1031 Ab. Kc
Date	Typed Name: Hirosi ABIKO
June 22, 1948 Date	Typed Name: Yoshihiro OGATA
Date	Typed Name:
Date	Typed Name:
Date	Typed Name:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 07/21/1998